

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6455-6456/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2005 in CM No. 8120/2003 &
CM No. 8123/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURBACHAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

5 In the said order There is a slight error in our order dated 8.4.200

dated 8.4.2005, the second para shall be read as under:

he matter shall not be "It shall be indicated in the notice as to why t

ime, transferred to the Court of competent jurisdiction at Faridabad. In the meant

there shall be interim stay of the High Court's order".

me to file Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' ti

rejoinder affidavit.

Call after two weeks.

y Aggarwal) (Shashi Sareen)

(Vija

Court Master

Court Master