

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6455-6456/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2005 in CM No. 8120/2003
& CM No. 8123/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

GURBACHAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kawaljit Kochar,Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kaushal yadav,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Let the concerned cases (being Civil Suit No.150 of 1996
and Application No.1 of 1997 filed under Section 192 of the Indian
Succession Act, 1925) be transferred to a court of competent
jurisdiction in Faridabad.

The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master